

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13736 OF 2024

Ramesh Prabhakar Koli .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra,
Through Water Resources Department and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Yashodeep P. Deshmukh with Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep, i/by Ms. Bhagyashree Kirwe, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. Kavina N Solunke, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 11TH OCTOBER 2024.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 6th December 2024.
2. The learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice for the respondent no.1. Respondent no.2 be served through all permissible modes.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]