

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16319 OF 2024

Devendra Prabhakar Koli .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra,
Through Water Resources Department and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.13736 OF 2024

Ramesh Prabhakar Koli .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra,
Through Water Resources Department and Anr. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioner in WP 16319/2024.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh with Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep, i/by
Ms. Bhagyashree Kirwe, Advocates for the Petitioner in WP 13736/2024.

Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.1 in
WP 16319/2024.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.1 in WP
13736/2024.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ**

DATE : 24TH MARCH 2025.

PC. :

To enable the learned Assistant Government Pleaders to obtain
necessary instructions, stand over to 7th April 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]