

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16319 OF 2024

Devendra Prabhakar KoliPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin. Secretary,....RESPONDENT
Water Resource Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13736 OF 2024

Ramesh Prabhakar KoliPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Pradeep Vaidehi i/b Adv. P. R. Patil for Petitioner

Adv. S. H. Kankal, AGP for State/ Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)