

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 16319 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13736 OF 2024

Devendra Prabhakar Koli ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh** with Vaidehi Pradeep and Pratham  
Gawali, for the Petitioner.  
**Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP**, for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 27<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of learned Counsel for both the parties, list again on **6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**, for final hearing and disposal.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)