

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16319 OF 2024

Devendra Prabhakar KoliPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin. Secretary,....RESPONDENT
Water Resource Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13736 OF 2024

Ramesh Prabhakar KoliPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv . Vaideshi Pradeep for Petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)