

P.H. Jayani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.16319 OF 2024

Devendra Prabhakar Koli Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra
Through Principal Secretary, Water
Resource Department, Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.13736 OF 2024**

Ramesh Prabhakar Koli Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep &
Adv. Pratham Gawali for the Petitioner.
Ms. Reena Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 24th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. List again on 15th June, 2026 at 3:00 p.m. under the caption 'for final hearing'.
2. Since the private Respondents have not appeared in Writ Petition No.16319 of 2024 despite service of notice, the matter would proceed *ex-parte* against them.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)